

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2018-0337

File ID: 2018-0337 Type: Recognition Status: For Presentation

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 08/06/2018

Final Action:

File Name: Request to recognize with a proclamation the City of

Rochester Hills for earning the Achievement of Excellence in Procurement award for the fifteenth year

in a row.

Title label: Proclamation in Recognition of the Purchasing Department for earning the

Achievement of Excellence of Procurement Award for the fifteenth consecutive

year

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 082718 Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2018-0337

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of the Purchasing Department for earning the Achievement of Excellence of Procurement Award for the fifteenth consecutive year

Body

Whereas, the Achievement of Excellence in Procurement (AEP) recognizes organizational excellence in public and non-profit procurement; and

Whereas, the AEP is sponsored by the National Procurement Institute along with seven additional highly reputable procurement associations located throughout North America; and

Whereas, the continuously evolving AEP award criteria are designed to measure state of the art in public procurement best practices, including innovation, professionalism, e-procurement, productivity, and leadership attributes of the procurement function; and

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills was one of only two agencies in Michigan and one of only 65 cities in

the United States and Canada to receive this year's Achievement of Excellence in Procurement Award; and

Whereas, 2018 marks the fifteenth consecutive year the City of Rochester Hills has earned this prestigious and well-deserved award.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Rochester Hills hereby recognize the Purchasing Department for their commitment to excellence in procurement and congratulate them on 15 years of earning the Achievement of Excellence in Procurement Award.